
   

Tender Briefing
Project (C) (21)  : 10 am on 6 Sep 2022 (Tuesday) at Tanjong Pagar Town Council Office, Block 166 Bukit Merah Central,
  #03-3527, Singapore 150166
Only tenderers who have attended the tender briefing are allowed to collect the tender documents.

Tender Admin Fee : Projects 1 to 26 - $107/- per set (inclusive of GST; non-refundable)

Tender Admin fee shall be paid via Internet Banking or PayNow. Interested participants shall download the Request Form from 
EM Services’ website (http://www.emservices.com.sg). The participants shall email their request together with the completed 
Request Form and proof of epayment to the Project Manager at the respective email address shown above by 16 Sep 2022 
(Projects 1 to 26). Upon verification of payment, the tender documents will be sent via email to eligible participants within 
3 working days. No refund will be made.

Contract Period : 1 Apr 2023 to 31 Mar 2025/2026

Closing Date : Projects 1 to 20, 24 to 26 - 23 Sep 2022 (Friday) 
  Projects 21 to 23 - 27 Sep 2022 (Tuesday)
All tenders must be submitted in printed hard copy by hand in a sealed envelope marked with the above Tender Title and placed in 
Tender Box at EM Services Pte Ltd, Block 201 Kim Tian Road, #03-400, Singapore 160201 on respective tender closing dates between 
8.30 am and 12.00 noon. Any late tenders received shall not be considered.
The Town Councils reserve their rights not to accept the lowest or any tender without assigning any reason thereof. 
No contract shall be awarded to a contractor if the contractor or any of its directors and/or employees has been debarred by 
the Town Councils and/or Statutory Boards and/or Government Bodies from participating in the same or all types of contracts. 
Any contractors who are currently debarred shall not be eligible to participate in this tender. 
Tender Results will be posted on the notice board at the Managing Agent’s Office and published at the website 
http://www.emservices.com.sg.

(A) BUILDING & ESTATE MAINTENANCE WORKS 
1. Building Tradesmen Works  
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-008-TC@emservices.com.sg)       
2. Supply & Installation of Carpark, Traffic Signs and Estate 

Signboards  
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-009-TC@emservices.com.sg)
3. Painting of Road Marks  
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-010-TC@emservices.com.sg)
4. Pest Control   
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-011-TC@emservices.com.sg)
5. Mosquito Control  
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-012-SB@emservices.com.sg)
6. Repairs to External Façade and Roof 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-013-MYT@emservices.com.sg)

(B)  M & E MAINTENANCE 
7. Sanitary & Plumbing Works 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-014-TC@emservices.com.sg)
8. Electrical Works and Maintenance of Lightings to Carparks 

and Amenities 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-015-TC@emservices.com.sg)
9. Maintenance and Servicing of Air-Conditioning System      
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-016-TC@emservices.com.sg)
10. Maintenance and Servicing of Air-Conditioning System and 

Mechanical Exhaust Fan System   
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-017-TC@emservices.com.sg)
11. Maintenance and Servicing of Mechanical Exhaust Fan at 

Food Centre   
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-018-TM@emservices.com.sg)
12. Servicing & Maintenance of Fire Protection System including 

Standby Generator Set 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-019-TC@emservices.com.sg)
13. Maintenance and Servicing of Electrically & Manually 

Operated Roller Shutter Doors at Bin Compounds and 
Centralised Refuse Chutes   

 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-020-TC@emservices.com.sg)
14. Comprehensive Maintenance of Refuse Handling Equipment 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-021-TC@emservices.com.sg)

15. Comprehensive Maintenance of Refuse Handling Equipment 
and Recyclable Waste Collection System 

 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-022-SB@emservices.com.sg)
16. Maintenance of Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) System   
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-023-TP@emservices.com.sg)

17. Maintenance of Transfer Pumps, Booster Pumps, 
Submersible Pumps and Refuse Chute Flushing Systems 

 (EMAIL ADDRESS : PM-22-001-TC@emservices.com.sg)
18. Term Contract For Inspection And Testing Of Electrical 

Installation For The Purpose Of Licensing Of Electrical 
Installation 

 (EMAIL ADDRESS : LE-22-002-TC@emservices.com.sg)
19. Maintenance of Coin Operated Water Dispensers 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-024-TC@emservices.com.sg)

20. Access Control System of Skybridge at Pinnacle 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-025-TP@emservices.com.sg)

(C) CONSERVANCY & CLEANING WORKS 
21. Conservancy & Cleaning Works 
 (Zones BV, HD, QT, RM, TT & MC)
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : CON-22-002-TP@emservices.com.sg)

(D) GRASSCUTTING & HORTICULTURAL
22. Grasscutting, Horticultural & Arboricultural Maintenance 

Works (Zones 1 & 2) 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : GH-22-001-TP@emservices.com.sg)
23. Grasscutting, Horticultural & Arboricultural Maintenance 

Works (Zones 1, 2 & 3) 
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : GH-22-002-TM@emservices.com.sg)

(E) ESTATE SUPPLIES 
24. Supply & Delivery of Estate Bins                                                                     
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : ES-22-006-SB@emservices.com.sg)

25. Supply, Printing, Pressure Sealing & Mailing of Standard 
Notices 

 (EMAIL ADDRESS : ES-22-007-SB@emservices.com.sg)

(F) ENFORCEMENT WORKS
26. Enforcement Works at Common Property and Provision of 

Security Guard Services  
 (EMAIL ADDRESS : BM-22-026-TM@emservices.com.sg)

TERM CONTRACTS

TP, MYT & SB

TP & SB

TP, MYT, SB 
& TM

MYT, EC, 
SB & TP 

SB 

MYT

TP, MYT & SB

TP & SB

EC & SB

MYT & TP

TM

SB, TM & TP 

TP & SB

TP & TM
 

SB

TP

TP, SB & MYT

TP, SB, MYT & 
TM

TP & SB

TP

TP

TP

TM

SB

SB

TM

TOWN
COUNCILS

General Building (CW01) - $5 Million (C1) & 
above
Signcraft Installation (CR11) - $0.8 Million (L1) 
& above

Asphalt Works & Road Marking (CR14) - $0.8 
Million (L1) & above
Pest Control (FM04) - $1.6 Million (L2) & above

Pest Control (FM04) - $0.8 Million (L1) & above 

General Building (CW01) - $0.8 Million (C3) & 
above

Plumbing and Sanitary Works (ME12) - $1.6 
Million (L2) & above
Electrical Engineering (ME05) - $5 Million (L3) 
& above

Air-Conditioning, Refrigeration & Ventilation 
Works (ME01) - $0.8 Million (L1) & above
Air-Conditioning, Refrigeration & Ventilation 
Works (ME01) - $0.8 Million (L1) & above

Air-Conditioning, Refrigeration & Ventilation 
Works (ME01) - $0.8 Million (L1) & above

Fire Prevention & Protection Systems (ME06) - 
$1.6 Million (L2) & above

Doors (CR18) – Single Grade (L1) OR General 
Building (CW01) - $0.8 Million (C3) & above

Mechanical Engineering (ME11) OR 
Mechanical Equipment, Plant & Machinery 
(SY08) - $0.8 Million (L1) & above
Mechanical Engineering (ME11) OR 
Mechanical Equipment, Plant & Machinery 
(SY08) - $0.8 Million (L1) & above 
Mechanical Engineering (ME11) OR 
Mechanical Equipment, Plant & Machinery 
(SY08) - $0.8 Million (L1) & above 
Mechanical Engineering (ME11) - $0.8 Million 
(L1) & above

Electrical Engineering (ME05) - $0.8 Million (L1) 
& above

Mechanical Engineering (ME11) OR Plumbing 
& Sanitary Works (ME12) - $0.8 Million & above 
(L1) OR Experienced contractor with relevant 
track record
Communication & Security Systems (ME04) - 
$0.8 Million (L1) & above

Housekeeping, Cleansing, Desilting & 
Conservancy Service (FM02) - $8 Million (L4) & 
above AND Minimum Clean Mark Silver Award 
under “NEA Enhanced Clean Mark 
Accreditation Scheme”

Landscaping (FM03) - $5 Million (L3) & above

Landscaping (FM03) - $5 Million (L3) & above

Domestic Equipment & Supplies 
(EPU/HEQ/10) OR Hardware & Tools 
(EPU/HWT/10) - $0.5 Million (S4) & above
Stationery & Printing & Photocopying Services 
(EPU/STA/10) - $0.5 Million (S4) & above

Security Services (EPU/SER/43) - $0.5 Million 
(S4) & above

ELIGIBILITY & FINANCIAL GRADE

T E N D E R  N O T I C E

THE TOWN COUNCILS FOR THE TOWNS OF:

Separate tenders are invited from BCA’s / EPPU’s Registered Contractors with WSHC’s bizSAFE Level 3 or above for the          
following Term Contracts. The bizSAFE Level 3 shall not be applicable for Projects (19, 24 & 25).

EAST COAST (EC) 
TAMPINES (TM) 

TANJONG PAGAR (TP)
SEMBAWANG (SB) 

MARSILING-YEW TEE (MYT) 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends false
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 200
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 200
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 600
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (For Press Ads.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [1200 1200]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


